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Order Paper Questions

Specific allocation of DREE funds to each group is not
made; (ii) see reply to question No. 5,282, 2(a)(ii); (c) As of
March 31, 1976, $23,700 in DREE funds have been author-
ized; i) The numbers of people of native ancestry directly
employed is not available. The results of the sub-project
are expected to benefit all northern people. Specific alloca-
tion of DREE funds to each group is not made; (ii) see
reply to question No. 5,282, 2(a)(ii); (d) As of March 31,
1976, $36,000 in DREE funds have been authorized; (i) The
numbers of people of native ancestry directly employed is
not available. The results of the sub-project are expected to
benefit all northern people. Specific allocation of DREE
funds to each group is not made; (ii) see response to
question 5,282, 2(a)(ii); (e) As of March 31, 1976, $12,900 in
DREE funds have been authorized; (i) The numbers of
people of native ancestry directly employed is not avail-
able. The results of the sub-project are expected to benefit
all northern people. Specific allocation of DREE funds to
each group is not made; (ii) see reply to question No. 5,282,
2(a)(ii); (f) As of March 31, 1976, $35,369 in DREE funds
have been authorized; (i) The numbers of people of native
ancestry directly employed is not available. The results of
the sub-project are expected to benefit all northern people.
Specific allocation of DREE funds to each group is not
made; (ii) see reply to question No. 5,282, 2(a) (ii); (g) As
of March 31, 1976, $14,000 in DREE funds have been author-
ized; (i) The numbers of people of native ancestry directly
employed is not available. The results of the sub-project
are expected to benefit all northern people. Specific alloca-
tion of DREE funds to each group is not made; (ii) see
response to question No. 5,282, 2(a)(ii); (h) As of March 31,
1976, $12,000 in DREE funds have been authorized; (i) The
numbers of people of native ancestry directly employed is
not available. The results of the sub-project are expected to
benefit all northern people. Specific allocation of DREE
funds to each group is not made; (ii) see reply to question
No. 5,282, 2(a)(ii).

4. (a) As of March 31, 1976, $603,390 in DREE funds have
been authorized; (b) Over 20 people of native ancestry are
employed directly year-round in the project with approxi-
mately 15 more employed in summer months. The project
is aimed at assisting over 700 northern fishermen, of whom
approximately 95 per cent are people of native ancestry.
Specific DREE funds have not been allocated to each
group; (i) see reply to question No. 5,282, 2(a) (ii).

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (PROGRAM
2)

Question No. 5,286—Mr. Korchinski:

1. Has the Department of Regional Economic Expansion committed
itself to the Community Economic Development Programme (Program
2) and, if so, in what amount?

2. How much is allocated to Project 1, Economic Development Plan-
ning and Feasibility Studies, for (a) Sub-project 1, Development Unit—
Economic Development Branch (b) Sub-project 2, Green Lake Socio-
economic Study and, in each case, how many (i) Indian or Metis people
are involved and what is the allocation of funds to each group (ii)
departmental or resource people are involved and what is the cost of
their services?

Mr. Cliff Mclsaac (Parliamentary Secretary to Minis-
ter of Regional Economic Expansion): The reply for the
Department of Regional Economic Expansion is as follows:

[Mr. Mclsaac.]

1. Yes. The Canada-Saskatchewan Interim Subsidiary
Agreement on the Saskatchewan Northlands allocates
$198,000 in DREE funding to the program. The program
complements the Canada-Saskatchewan Special ARDA
Program.

2. (a) As of March 31, 1976, $39,000 in DREE funds have
been authorized; (i) The Development Unit—Economic De-
velopment Branch is an office of the provincial department
of northern Saskatchewan. DREE funds are not specifical-
ly allocated to each group; (ii) See reply to question No.
5,282, 2(a)(ii); (b) As of March 31, 1976, $22,200 in DREE
funds have been authorized; (i) The Green Lake Socio
Economic Study is being carried out by Amisk Planning
Consultants of Winnipeg, under contract to the provincial
department of northern Saskatchewan. Local people of
native ancestry are being employed to gather information
for the study. The total population of Green Lake is 675.
DREE funds are not specifically allocated to each group;
(ii) See response to question No. 5,282, 2(a) (ii).

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING PROGRAM (PROGRAM 1)
Question No. 5,287—Mr. Korchinski:

1. Has the Department of Regional Economic Expansion committed
itself to the Transportation Planning Programme (Program 1) and, if
so, in what amount?

2. How much is allocated to Project 1, Transportation Planning, for
(a) Sub-project 1, East Side Transportation Study (b) Sub-project 2,
Southern Overland Access Study and, in each case, how many (i)
Indian or Metis people are involved and what is the allocation of funds
to each group (ii) departmental or resource people are involved and
what is the cost of their services?

3. How much is allocated to (a) Project 2, Highways (b) Project 3,
Community Access Roads (c) Project 4, Community Airstrips and, in
each case, how many (i) Indian or Metis people are involved and what
is the allocation of funds to each group (ii) departmental or resource
people are involved and what is the cost of their services?

Mr. Cliff Mclsaac (Parliamentary Secretary to Minis-
ter of Regional Economic Expansion): The reply for the
Department of Regional Economic Expansion is as follows:
1. Yes. The Canada-Saskatchewan Interim Subsidiary
Agreement on the Saskatchewan Northlands allocates
$9,300,000 in DREE funding to the Program. An additional
$7,500,000 has been allocated by Transport Canada.

2. (a) As of March 31, 1976, $12,000 in DREE funds have
been authorized; (i) A consulting firm, Clayton, Sparks
and Associates of Regina is carrying out the study, under
contract to the provincial department of northern Sas-
katchewan. No specific allocation of DREE funds to each
group has been made; (ii) See reply to question No. 5,282,
2(a)(ii); (b) As of March 31, 1976, $6,000 in DREE funds
have been authorized for the Southend Overland Access
Study; (i) The work has been carried out by a consultant
under contract to the provincial department of northern
Saskatchewan. No specific allocation of funds to each
group has been made; (ii) see reply to question No. 5,282,
2(a) (ii).

3. (a) As of March 31, 1976, $5,969,310 in DREE funds
have been authorized; (i) The direct involvement of people
of native ancestry through employment in the sub-project
is not available. Priority is given to the employment of
northern residents in the work. Funds are not specifically
allocated to each group; (ii) See reply to question No. 5,282,



